
LongfellowLongfellow
BUSINESS

DIRECTORY

2012

• Phone numbers, street addresses and websites of local businessees • Listings of local parks, schools, libraries and churches • How to contact city officials and police precincts

2012LBADirectoryCover_Layout 1  11/10/11  9:18 AM  Page 1



2012LBADirectoryCover_Layout 1  11/10/11  9:18 AM  Page 3



Arts & Entertainment
ART CLASSES/SUPPLIES ........................4
ARTISTS & GALLERIES ...........................4
DANCE STUDIOS ....................................4
MUSIC ...................................................4
RADIO & TV ...........................................5
STAINED GLASS .....................................5
THEATER & CABARET ............................5
VIDEO RENTAL .......................................5

Auto & Cycle
AUTO BODY ...........................................6
AUTO CLEANING ....................................6
AUTO PARTS ..........................................6
AUTO REPAIR & MAINTENANCE .............6
AUTO SALES ..........................................7
BICYCLE SALES & SERVICE ....................8
GAS STATIONS .......................................8
MOTORCYCLE SALES & SERVICE ...........8
SMALL ENGINE REPAIR ..........................8
TIRES ....................................................8
TOWING .................................................8

Clothing & Shoes
CLOTHING ..............................................8
LAUNDROMATS & DRY CLEANERS .........8
LEATHER CLEANING ...............................8
SEWING & ALTERATIONS ........................8
SHOE STORES .......................................9

Commercial / Industrial
BUILDING SERVICES ..............................9
GRAIN ELEVATOR ...................................9
LIGHTING ...............................................9
MANUFACTURING & MACHINING ............9
METAL RECYCLING ................................9
RAILROAD CONSTRUCTION ....................9
TOOLS ...................................................9
WELDING ...............................................9

Community Resources
CHILD CARE & EDUCATION ..................10
CHURCHES ..........................................10
EMPLOYMENT & TRAINING ..................11
HUMAN SERVICES ...............................11
LABOR ORGANIZATIONS ......................12
LIBRARY ..............................................12

NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS ...............12
PARKS .................................................12
POLITICAL ............................................12
POST OFFICE .......................................12
PUBLIC SAFETY ...................................12
SCHOOLS ............................................12

Financial Services
BANKS .................................................14
CHECK CASHING ..................................14
FINANCIAL PLANNING ..........................14
INSURANCE .........................................14
TAXES, ACCOUNTING & PAYROLL .........14

Food & Liquor
BREWERY ............................................15
COFFEE SHOPS ....................................15
FAST FOOD & DELIVERY ......................15
GROCERY STORES ...............................15
LIQUOR STORES ..................................16
RESTAURANTS & BARS ........................16
WHOLESALE & CATERING ....................17

Hair & Beauty
BARBERS .............................................17
BEAUTY SUPPLY ..................................18
HAIR & NAIL SALONS ...........................18
TATTOOS .............................................18

Health & Wellness
CHIROPRACTORS .................................18
DENTISTS ............................................19
EXERCISE & FITNESS ...........................19
HEALING BODY WORK ..........................21
HEALTH CARE ......................................22
HOME HEALTH CARE ............................22
MEDICAL EQUIPMENT ..........................22
MEDITATION & YOGA ...........................22
OPTICAL & HEARING ............................22
PSYCHOLOGISTS .................................22
REHABILITATION ..................................22

Home Maintenance / Improvement
BUILDING SUPPLIES .............................23
CLEANING ............................................23
CONTRACTORS ....................................23
GARDEN/LANDSCAPE/TREE .................26

HARDWARE .........................................27
HOME INSPECTION ..............................27
INTERIOR DESIGN & ARCHITECTS ........27
IRON WORK .........................................27
RENTAL EQUIPMENT ............................27
UPHOLSTERY .......................................27
WOODWORKING ..................................27

Pets & Vets
PET GROOMING ...................................27
PET SUPPLIES .....................................27
VETERINARIANS ...................................27

Professional Services
ADVERTISING & SIGNS .........................27
ANTIQUE/ART APPRAISAL ....................27
ATTORNEYS .........................................27
AUDIO/VIDEO PRODUCTION ..................28
FUNERAL HOMES ................................28
GRAPHIC DESIGN & PRINTING ..............28
MAILING & SUPPLIES ...........................28
PHOTOGRAPHERS ................................28
TRANSLATION SERVICES .....................28
TRAVEL ................................................29
WEB SERVICES ....................................29
WRITING, EDITING ................................29

Real Estate
HOUSING .............................................29
REALTORS/PROPERTY MANAGERS .......29

Retail & Gifts
CONSIGNMENT ....................................29
ELECTRONICS ......................................29
FLORISTS ............................................29
PAWN SHOPS ......................................29
PHARMACY ..........................................30
RETAIL .................................................30
SPECIALTY RETAIL ...............................30

Storage ...............................................30

Transportation
DELIVERY & COURIERS ........................30
TAXI, LIMO & RENTALS ........................30

1INDEX OF BUSINESS CATEGORIES

It is only through the support of local business advertisers that this directory is made possible. 
Please express your gratitude the next time you are in their place of business!

REMEMBER TO: BUY LOCAL!

2012 LBA DirecFINAL_2012 LBA DirecFINAL.qxd  11/8/11  2:05 PM  Page 1



COMMUNITY INFORMATION2

2012 LBA DirecFINAL_2012 LBA DirecFINAL.qxd  11/8/11  2:05 PM  Page 2



3COMMUNITY INFORMATION

2012 LBA DirecFINAL_2012 LBA DirecFINAL.qxd  11/8/11  2:05 PM  Page 3



ARTS &
ENTERTAINMENT
art classes/supplies

Close to My Heart
Independent Consultant
4009 Minnehaha Ave S
581-3306
su-nanc@qwestoffice.net

★ NORTHWEST GRAPHIC
SUPPLY COMPANY
4200 E Lake St
729-7361
nwgraphic.com

artists & galleries

Bohlander Arts Gallery 36
3011 36th Ave S
721-6438
bohlanderarts.blogspot.com

Dock 6 Pottery
4202 E 34th St
327-0429
dock6pottery.com

DVG Fine Arts & Framing, LLC
3560 Snelling Ave S
729-9382
dvgfineartsandframing.com

Frameworks
Highland Village
651-698-3372
myframeworks.com

Hats by Ella
3911 Minnehaha Ave S
377-3806
finditwith.us

Harriet Brewing Art Gallery
3036 Minnehaha Ave S
730-7385
harrietbrewing.com

★ LAUGHING WATERS STUDIO
3718 Minnehaha Pkwy E
333-1881
laughingwatersstudio.com

League of Longfellow Artists
(LoLa)
lolaartcrawl.com

RLM Art Studio
3745 Minnehaha Ave S
455-2242
rlmarts.com

Vi Runquist Art Studio
3008 36th Ave S
859-8567

Vintint Studio
3330 42nd Ave S
721-6803
vintintstudio@msn.com

XYandZ Gallery
3258 Minnehaha Ave S
651-503-8062
thexyandz.com

dance studios

BALLAREteatro Dance Theatre
4259 Minnehaha Ave S
721-8619
ballareteatro.com

★ TAPESTRY FOLKDANCE
CENTER
3748 Minnehaha Ave S
722-2914
tapestryfolkdance.org

Zorongo Flamenco Dance
Theatre & School
3012 Minnehaha Ave S
724-2000
zorongo.org

music

Andrea Stern, Harpist
722-9790
andreastern.com

Community Celebration of
Place
3357 36th Ave S
722-9775
communitycelebration.org

Devine Sax Musician Lessons
3024 42nd Ave S
721-6784
devinesax.com

ARTS & ENTERTAINMENT4 ★ Denotes LBA MEMBER

2012 LBA DirecFINAL_2012 LBA DirecFINAL.qxd  11/8/11  2:05 PM  Page 4



Guitar Rodeo
4151 Minnehaha Ave S
767-2800
guitarrodeo.com

★ HYMIE’S VINTAGE RECORDS
3820 E Lake St
729-8890
hymiesrecords.com

Lack Piano Service
3016 29th Ave S
722-0855

Mill City Music
3820 E Lake St
722-6649
millcitymusic.com

Robert Clough Piano Service
2841 41st Ave S
722-7586
robertcloughpiano.com

radio & TV

Catholic Views Broadcast -
Channel 19
3355 Hiawatha Ave S
724-2265
cvbi.net

Radio REY
2619 E Lake St
729-3776
radiorey630am.com

stained glass

Glass Endeavors
2716 E 31st St
721-9553
glassendeavors.com

The Glass Woodsman Studio
3615 Snelling Ave S
729-0930
theglasswoodsman.com

theater & cabaret

★ PATRICK’S CABARET
3010 Minnehaha Ave S
724-6273
patrickscabaret.org

Riverview Theater
3800 42nd Ave S
729-7369
riverviewtheatre.com

Trylon Cinema
3258 Minnehaha Ave S
424-5468
trylon.org

video rental

Video Lease
3927 E Lake St
276-1413

★ Denotes LBA MEMBER 5ARTS & ENTERTAINMENT

2012 LBA DirecFINAL_2012 LBA DirecFINAL.qxd  11/8/11  2:05 PM  Page 5



AUTO & CYCLE
auto body

Best Body Shop
3712 Snelling Ave S
721-4533

★ OLSON PAINT & BODY
3701 Minnehaha Ave S
724-1908

Tony’s Collision Repair
3700 Snelling Ave S
721-4979

auto cleaning

A-C Auto Clean-Up
3916 Dight Ave S
724-1588

TC Wash
3208 E Lake St
724-0386

Wash Me Car Wash
4155 Hiawatha Ave S
729-4557

auto parts

Napa Auto Parts
3333 E Lake St
721-5054
napaonline.com

O’Reilly Auto Parts
2905 E Lake St
721-6533
oreillyauto.com

auto repair & 
maintenance

★ ALEXANDER’S IMPORT
AUTO REPAIR
2904 E 35th St
729-2516
alexandersimportautorepair.com

Amsoil Synthetic Lubricants
4220 40th Ave S
724-6045

AutoMex Collision Repair
3703 Dight Ave S
724-8930

B & B Auto Repair, Inc
Taller Mecanico
3662 Minnehaha Ave S
722-9950

Car X
3021 E Lake St
721-9419

★ ELECTRA-TUNE IMPORT
AUTOS
4522 E Lake St
721-3121
electratune.com

Floyd’s Auto Service
4216 1/2 Dight Ave S
729-1186

AUTO & CYCLE6 ★ Denotes LBA MEMBER

2012 LBA DirecFINAL_2012 LBA DirecFINAL.qxd  11/8/11  2:05 PM  Page 6



Geller Auto Repair, Inc.
4601 Minnehaha Ave S
724-2109
gellerauto@comcast.net

Greg’s Automotive Service
4737 Minnehaha Ave S
724-4081

Hia-Lake Auto Upholstery
4500 E Lake St
729-6874

Hiawatha Auto Repair
3601 Minnehaha Ave S
729-2811

Keller’s Auto Service
3400 42nd Ave S
722-6313
napaautocare.com/mn/minneap
olis/keller_auto1_mn

★ KENNEDY TRANSMISSION &
BRAKES
3423 E Lake St
721-3189
twincitiestransmission.com

Lake Auto Repair
2940 30th Ave S
729-9767

Precision Tune Auto Care
3232 E Lake St
721-3303
precisiontune.com

★ R & R AUTOMOTIVE
4056 42nd Ave S
721-4210
rrautomotive4224@yahoo.com

★ R & R AUTOMOTIVE
4224 E 41st St
721-1357
rrautomotive4224@yahoo.com

Ron’s Auto
3700 E 38th St
729-1638

Saigon Garage
3028 E Lake St
721-7087

Sandberg’s Import Repair
3511 Minnehaha Ave S
729-4119

South Central Imports
3107 E 37th St
722-8897
sciperformance.com

★ STARR AUTOMOTIVE
4001 E Lake St
721-3749
starrautomotive.com

Taylor’s Star 1 Auto
4201 Hiawatha Ave S
722-4688
tdetermann@msn.com

Top Gear Autoworks
2401 E Lake St
724-8901
topgearautoworks.com

auto sales

Auto Mart
4201 E Lake St
722-0374
automartmpls.com

Bob Kennedy Motors
3000 E Lake St
724-3813

D & Z Auto Sales
3722 E Lake St
729-0075

R W Auto Sales, Inc.
3800 E Lake St
724-3631
rwauto3800@charter.net

Mini Motors
3612 E Lake St
721-7766

★ Denotes LBA MEMBER 7AUTO & CYCLE

2012 LBA DirecFINAL_2012 LBA DirecFINAL.qxd  11/8/11  2:05 PM  Page 7



bicycle sales & service

The Hub Bike Co-op
3020 Minnehaha Ave S
729-0437
thehubbikecoop.biz

gas stations

Holiday Station Store
4601 Hiawatha Ave S
729-4224
holidaystationstores.com

Marshall-Cretin Servicecenter
2178 Marshall Ave
651-644-3436

Moto Mart
3301 Hiawatha Ave S
722-9665

SuperAmerica
4320 E Lake St
721-7306

motorcycle sales & 
service

Honda Town
4215 E Lake St
722-1110
hondatown.net

Roy’s Repair
3232 Snelling Ave S
721-8868
roysrepair.com

small engine repair

Riverlake Small Engine &
Racing
3617 E Lake St
724-3697
riverlakeracing.com

tires

Tires Plus
3421 E Lake St
721-2300
tiresplusminn.com

towing

Always Available Towing
4001 E Lake St
721-2967

Cedar Towing & Auction, Inc.
3527 Dight Ave S
721-6645
cedartowing@visi.com

CLOTHING & SHOES
clothing

Deals N Discounts
2815 E Lake St
353-6862
baccaone@comcast.net

Errant Gear
2952 36th Ave S
721-6458
errantgear.com

The Pink Closet
4024 E 46th St
724-2468

to New York
2854 26th Ave S
722-2542

laundromats & dry 
cleaners

Elite Cleaners & Launderers
3101 Minnehaha Ave S
721-3141

Laundro Max
3225 E Lake St
mylaundromax.com

Longfellow Laundromat
4213 E 41st St
763-754-6150

Suds America
2045 Marshall Ave
651-644-5039

Twin City Laundry
2856 26th Ave S
722-0055

U. S. Cleaners
4729 Hiawatha Ave S
729-9206

Viking Village Cleaners
3627 E Lake St
724-6485

leather cleaning

Don’s Leather Cleaning
3713 E Lake St
721-4881
leathercleaning.com

sewing & alterations

Hiawatha Alterations
4725 Hiawatha Ave S
721-2841

AUTO & CYCLE / CLOTHING & SHOES8 ★ Denotes LBA MEMBER

2012 LBA DirecFINAL_2012 LBA DirecFINAL.qxd  11/8/11  2:05 PM  Page 8



shoe stores

Payless Shoe Source
2600 E Lake St
728-0928
payless.com

COMMERCIAL/
INDUSTRIAL
building services

Crosstown Sweeping Corp.
3445 Hiawatha Ave S
729-2000
crosstownsweeping.com

Resource Handling
3950 Minnehaha Ave S
721-5335

grain elevator

★ GENERAL MILLS GRAIN
ELEVATORS
3600 Dight Ave S
729-1157

lighting

Midwest Full Spectrum
Lighting
3527 47th Ave S
721-1960
midwestfullspectrumlighting.com

manufacturing & 
machining

★ 7-SIGMA
2843 26th Ave S
722-5358
7-sigma.com

ABCO Concrete Products Inc.
3520 E 43rd St
724-4566

Acme Foundry Company
3161 Hiawatha Ave S
721-6666, x36
acmefoundry.com

★ BOKER’S, INC.
3104 Snelling Ave S
729-9365
bokers.com

★ CHEMSTAR PRODUCTS
3915 Hiawatha Ave S
722-0079
chemstar.com

CLG Enterprises
Contract Sewing
& Rodeo Gear
800-328-5215
clgpro.com

Industrial Plastics, Inc.
3328 Snelling Ave S
721-6444
info@industrialplastics.com

Kam Stratamatic, Inc.
3101 E 37th St
729-7323

McIntosh Embossing
2701 E 33rd St
339-0901

metal recycling

★ LEDER BROS. METAL CO.
3240 Snelling Ave S
721-6244
lederbros.com

railroad construction

Railroad Specialties, Inc.
2727 26th Ave S
724-7403

tools

Tool Warehouse
3410 E 42nd St
722-4260
toolwarehouseinc.com

welding

Primitive Precision Metalcraft
LLC
3530 E 28th St
763-258-4148
primitiveprecision.com

★ Denotes LBA MEMBER 9CLOTHING & SHOES / COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL

2012 LBA DirecFINAL_2012 LBA DirecFINAL.qxd  11/8/11  2:05 PM  Page 9



COMMUNITY
RESOURCES
child care & education

Bethlehem Child Care Center
3141 43rd Ave S
721-2290
bethlehemkids.org

Bev’s ABC Daycare
3222 35th Ave S
721-3935

Bright Prospects Co-Op
Preschool
2730 E 31st St
270-2727
brightprospectspreschool.org

Excellent Childcare Center
2740 Minnehaha Ave S, Ste 155
721-1133

Jardin Magico Bilingual Day
Care & Preschool
3836 Minnehaha Ave S
360-3196
jardinmagico.org

Little Blue House Daycare
735-7192

churches

1st Free Methodist
2901 39th Ave S
729-5751

Bethany Lutheran Church
3901 36th Ave S
729-9376

Bethlehem Covenant Church
3141 43rd Ave S
721-5768
bethlehemcov.org

Bread of Life Lutheran Church
for the Deaf
2901 38th Ave S
721-4292
bolchurchoffice@aol.com

Christ Church Lutheran
3244 34th Ave S
721-6611
christchurchluth.org

Ebenezer Seventh-Day
Adventist Fellowship
3418 E Lake St
722-1890

Epworth United Methodist
Church
3207 37th Ave S
722-0232
mplsepworth.com

Ethiopian Orthodox Church
4401 Minnehaha Ave S
721-1222
debreselam.net

First Church of God
3149 35th Ave S
721-2822

Greater Hope
3737 38th Ave S
328-4636
ghuc@msn.com

Hiawatha Church
4155 41st Ave S
721-2201

★ HOLY TRINITY LUTHERAN
CHURCH
2730 E 31st St
729-8358
htlcmpls.org

★ MINNEHAHA COMMUNION
LUTHERAN
4101 37th Ave S
722-9527
minnehahacommunion.com

Minnehaha United Church of
Christ
4001 38th Ave S
729-7556
minnehahaucc.org

New Living Way Christian
Center
4000 Minnehaha Ave S
724-2329
newlivingwaychristiancenter.com

COMMUNITY RESOURCES10 ★ Denotes LBA MEMBER

2012 LBA DirecFINAL_2012 LBA DirecFINAL.qxd  11/8/11  2:05 PM  Page 10



NW Conference Of The
Evangelical Covenant
3106 47th Ave S
721-4893
nwc-cov.org

Shower of Blessings Church
4016 E 32nd St
729-8332

St Albert the Great Church
2836 33rd Ave S
724-3643
saintalbertthegreat.org

St. Helena Catholic Church
3201 E 43rd St
729-7344
sthelenampls.com

St. James AME Church
3600 Snelling Ave S
721-4566
motherstjamesame@q.com

St. Peder’s Evangelical
Lutheran
4600 E 42nd St
722-8000
stpeders@twincitizen.net

Trinity Apostolic Faith
2900 29th Ave S
722-6030

Victory Christian Center
Church
3500 E Lake St
721-4355

employment & training

Labor Force Specialist, Inc
4020 Minnehaha Ave S, Ste 1020
746-4050
laborforcemn.com

★ METRO WORK CENTER, INC.
2730 E 31st St
729-7381
metroworkcenter.org

human services

African Health Action Corp
3355 Hiawatha Ave, Ste 202
216-3886
africanhealthaction.org

Centre for Asians & Pacific
Islanders (CAPI)
3702 E Lake St
721-0122
capiusa.org

Danish American Center
3030 W River Pkwy
729-3800
dac.mn

Family Partnership
4121 E Lake St
729-0340
everyfamilymatters.org

La Oportunidad
2700 E Lake St, Ste 3100
872-6165
oportunidad.org

Longfellow United for Youth &
Families
3207 37th Ave S
721-7811
longfellowunited@yahoo.com

★ LONGFELLOW/SEWARD
HEALTHY SENIORS
2800 E Lake St
729-5799
blocknurse.org/healthyseniors

★ MIGIZI COMMUNICATIONS
3123 E Lake St
721-6631 x205
migizi.org

MN Literacy Council Lake
Street Learning Center
2700 E Lake St, Ste 2500
483-1763
theMLC.org/lakestreet

★ VOLUNTEERS OF AMERICA
2825 E Lake St
721-6327
voamn.org

★ Denotes LBA MEMBER 11COMMUNITY RESOURCES

2012 LBA DirecFINAL_2012 LBA DirecFINAL.qxd  11/8/11  2:05 PM  Page 11



labor organizations

Communications Workers of
America Local 7200
3521 E Lake St
722-7200
cwa7200.org

Industrial Workers of the
World
3019 Minnehaha Ave S, Ste 50
378-8845
twincities.iww.org

★ IUE-CWA LOCAL 1140
3747 Minnehaha Ave S
721-5397
iuelocal1140@qwestoffice.net

Working America
4407 E Lake St
331-5800
workingamerica.org

library

East Lake Public Library
2727 E Lake St
630-6550
hclib.org

nonprofit organizations

La Conexion de las Americas
3019 Minnehaha Ave S, Ste 20
276-0788
americas.org

Lake Street Council
919 E Lake St
822-0232
lakestreetcouncil.org

★ LONGFELLOW BUSINESS
ASSOCIATION
2727 26th Ave S
722-4529
longfellowbusinessassociation.org

★ LONGFELLOW COMMUNITY
COUNCIL
2727 26th Ave S
722-4529
longfellow.org

★ LONGFELLOW NOKOMIS
MESSENGER
1885 University Ave, Ste 120
651-645-7045
longfellownokomismessenger.com

Minnehaha Free Space
3458 Minnehaha Ave S
minnehahafreespace.org

★ REDESIGN, INC
2619 E Franklin Ave
338-8729
redesigninc.org

The Green Institute
2801 21st Ave S
278-7142
greeninstitute.org

parks

Brackett Park
2728 39th Ave S
370-4924
minneapolisparks.org

Hiawatha School Park
4305 E 43rd St
370-4952
minneapolisparks.org

Longfellow Park/Community
Center
3435 36th Ave S
370-4957
minneapolisparks.org

political

Neighbors for Jim Davnie
2315 33rd Ave S
724-5163

Peter McLaughlin
A2400 Hennepinn Cty Govt Ctr
348-5204

public safety

Minneapolis Fire Department
- Station #21
3209 E 38th St
911

Third Precinct Police Station
3000 Minnehaha Ave S
911

post office

United States Postal Service
3033 27th Ave S
729-9327
usps.com

schools

Anne Sullivan Communication
Center
3100 E 28th St
668-5000
sullivan.mpls.k12.mn.us

Broadway Alternative School
3017 E 31st St
668-4700
longfellow.mpsedu.org

Dowling Urban Environmental
3900 W River Pkwy
668-4410
dowling.mpls.k12.mn.us

Hiawatha Community School
4201 42nd Ave S
668-4610
hiawatha.mpls.k12.mn.us

Migizi Native Academy
3123 E Lake St
721-6631, x208
migizi.org

★ MINNEHAHA ACADEMY 
(9-12)
3100 W River Pkwy
729-8321
minnehahaacademy.net

★ MINNEHAHA ACADEMY 
(K-8)
4300 W River Pkwy
721-8321
minnehahaacademy.net

Minnesota Transitions Charter
Schools
2872 26th Ave S
722-9013
mtcs.org

Roosevelt High School
4029 28th Ave S
627-2658
roosevelt.mpls.k12.mn.us

COMMUNITY RESOURCES12 ★ Denotes LBA MEMBER

2012 LBA DirecFINAL_2012 LBA DirecFINAL.qxd  11/8/11  2:05 PM  Page 12



2012 LBA DirecFINAL_2012 LBA DirecFINAL.qxd  11/8/11  2:05 PM  Page 13



Sanford Middle School
3524 42nd Ave S
668-4900
sanford.mpls.k12.mn.us

South High School
3131 19th Ave S
627-2508
south.mpls.k12.mn.us

St Helena Catholic School
3200 E 44th St
729-9301
sainthelena.us

FINANCIAL
SERVICES
banks

Guaranty Bank
2919 26th Ave S
276-0333
guarantybanking.com

TCF Lake Street Cub
2850 26th Ave S
724-0194

TCF National Bank
3118 E Lake St
729-8363
tcfexpress.com

★ U S BANK
2800 E Lake St
728-8320
usbank.com

check cashing

Ace Check Cashing
2701 E Lake St

Cash Well Inc.
3018 E Lake St
722-3926

financial planning

Edward Jones - Chad McCoy
952-915-9399
chad.mcoy@edwardjones.com

★ KRISTI ADAMS, FINANCIAL
ADVISOR
Waddell & Reed
651-483-1411, x118
financialwellnessmn.wrfa.com

insurance

AA Affordable Insurance
3825 E Lake St
722-1660

Action Financial Group
4608 43rd Ave S
721-1227
patlovelette@starbirdhq.com

Allstate Insurance
4735 Hiawatha Ave S
721-1883
allstate.com/ecoakley

★ DAN CHEUNG INSURANCE
AGENCY
4020 Minnehaha Ave S
728-1000
dancheung.net

taxes, accounting & 
payroll

Brunner, Bunin & Associates
3738 Minnehaha Ave S
724-7233

Ken Struwe, Ltd., CPA
3865 Minnehaha Ave S
722-3236

Liberty Tax Service
2917 27th Ave S
729-0886

Minnehaha Business Services
Corp
3464 Minnehaha Ave S
724-4630

Tax and Accounting
4102 42nd Ave S
729-8361

COMMUNITY RESOURCES / FINANCIAL SERVICES14 ★ Denotes LBA MEMBER

2012 LBA DirecFINAL_2012 LBA DirecFINAL.qxd  11/8/11  2:05 PM  Page 14



FOOD & LIQUOR
brewery

★ HARRIET BREWING
3036 Minnehaha Ave S
225-2184
harrietbrewing.com

coffee shops

1st Cup Cafe
2740 Minnehaha Ave S, Ste 170
735-8801

Blue Moon Coffee Cafe
3822 E Lake St
721-9230

Dunn Bros. Coffee
4648 E Lake St
724-8647
dunnbros.com

FireRoast Mountain Cafe
3800 37th Ave S
724-9895
fireroastmountaincafe@gmail.com

Minnehaha Coffee
4554 Minnehaha Ave S
722-2500

★ PEACE COFFEE CAFE
3262 Minnehaha Ave S
877-7760
peacecoffee.com

★ RIVERVIEW CAFE
3753 42nd Ave S
722-7234
theriverview.net

Selam Coffee Shop
3860 Minnehaha Ave S
722-2768

fast food & delivery

Arby’s Restaurant
3000 Snelling Ave S
722-5588

Burger King
4605 Hiawatha Ave S
729-9559

Dairy Queen
4740 Minnehaha Ave S
721-5400

Domino’s Pizza
4737 Hiawatha Ave S
729-8388

Domino’s Pizza
2801 26th Ave S
722-8200

Fast Eddie’s Pizza
3904 E 44th St
729-7622

★ LAKE STREET DAIRY QUEEN
4400 E Lake St
721-2007
lakestreetdq@yahoo.com

McDonald’s
3110 E Lake St
722-7914
mcdonalds.com

McDonald’s
4121 Hiawatha Ave S
724-4417

Papa Murphy’s
4644 E Lake St
729-1500
papamurphys.com

Subway
3425 E Lake St
721-3044

Subway
4741 Hiawatha Ave S
721-7534

Wendy’s
2931 26th Ave S
722-6403

White Castle
3600 E Lake St
724-0155

grocery stores

Al-Qudus Halal Market
3015 27th Ave S
728-8629

★ Denotes LBA MEMBER 15FOOD & LIQUOR

2012 LBA DirecFINAL_2012 LBA DirecFINAL.qxd  11/8/11  2:05 PM  Page 15



Cub Foods
2850 26th Ave S
721-2787

Longfellow Family Foods
3469 Minnehaha Ave S
721-8899

Midtown Farmers Market
3451 Cedar Ave S
724-7457
midtownfarmersmarket.org

Oxendale’s Market
5025 34th Ave S
724-4474
oxendalesmarket.com

Rainbow Foods
2919 26th Ave S
724-4605

Reidy’s Market
3904 42nd Ave S
729-6111

Seward Co-op Grocery & Deli
2823 E Franklin Ave
338-2465
seward.coop

Sosa Foods
3909 Minnehaha Ave S
728-9644

Super USA
3801 Minnehaha Ave S
729-7995

liquor stores

★ EAST LAKE LIQUOR STORE
3916 E Lake St
724-5467

★ FALLS LIQUOR
4604 Minnehaha Ave S
729-5958
fallsliquor@gmail.com

McDonald’s Liquor
5010 34th Ave S
721-6686

★ MINNEHAHA LAKE WINE 
& SPIRITS
2613 E Lake St
729-9371
minnehahalakews.com

restaurants & bars

★ AMERICAN LEGION V.L.
GIANTVALLEY POST
3751 Minnehaha Ave S
729-6824

Blue Door Pub - Longfellow
3448 42nd Ave S
thebdp.com

★ BRIDGEMAN’S EMBERS
AMERICA
4757 Hiawatha Ave S
721-6433

China Wok
2800 27th Ave S
722-3151
chinawokmn.com

Crystal Garden
4711 Hiawatha Ave S
722-9358

Denny’s
2700 E Lake St
728-0975

Dragon City Cafe
4301 E Lake St
721-6626

★ EL NORTEÑO MARKET &
DELI
4000 E Lake St
722-6888

★ EL NUEVO RODEO
2709 E Lake St
728-0101
elnuevorodeorestaurant.com

★ MIDORI’S FLOATING WORLD
CAFE
2629 E Lake St
721-3011
floatingworldcafe.com

★ GANDHI MAHAL
3009 27th Ave S
729-5222
gandhimahal.com

FOOD & LIQUOR16 ★ Denotes LBA MEMBER

2012 LBA DirecFINAL_2012 LBA DirecFINAL.qxd  11/8/11  2:05 PM  Page 16



★ GLACIERS CAFE
3019 Minnehaha Ave S, Ste 100
746-1504
glacierscafe.com

Hiawatha Pizza
2740 Minnehaha Ave S, Ste 160
455-6944

Hop Wong
2913 27th Ave S
721-1750

Italiani’s Family Restaurant
3508 E Lake St
729-8820

Katar River Restaurant &
Bakery
2751 Minnehaha Ave S
245-4556

Kong’s Restaurant
2910 E Lake St
722-2486

★ LONGFELLOW GRILL
2990 W River Pkwy S
721-2711
longfellowgrill.com

★ MERLINS REST PUB
3601 E Lake St
216-2419
merlinsrest.com

Ming’s Palace
4004 Minnehaha Ave S
724-8883

★ PARKWAY PIZZA
4457 42nd Ave S
729-9090
Parkwaypizzamn.com

Queens Grill Café
2700 E Lake St
724-4665

★ RIVERVIEW WINE BAR
3749 42nd Ave S
729-4200
theriverview.net

Schooner Tavern
2901 27th Ave S
729-4365
schoonertavern.com

Sea Salt at Minnehaha Falls
4801 Minnehaha Ave S
721-8990
seasalteatery.com

Super Grand Buffet
2852 26th Ave S
276-1399

★ T’S PLACE
2713 E Lake St
724-8868

The Craftsman Restaurant &
Bar
4300 E Lake St
722-0175
craftsmanrestaurant.com

★ THE RAIL STATION BAR 
& GRILL
3675 Minnehaha Ave S
729-3663
railstationbarandgrill.com

Trotter’s Cafe
232 Cleveland Ave N
St. Paul
651-645-8950

Turtle Bread
4205 E 34th St
545-5757

wholesale & catering

★ BIG BELL ICE CREAM INC.
3218 Snelling Ave S
729-5205
bigbellicecream@msn.com

HAIR & BEAUTY
barbers

★ INDUSTRIAL ARTS
DIAMOND HORSESHOE
2903 27th Ave S
702-6770
eirichman1@aol.com

LV’s Barber Shop
3006 27th Ave S
721-6551

★ Denotes LBA MEMBER 17FOOD & LIQUOR / HAIR & BEAUTY

2012 LBA DirecFINAL_2012 LBA DirecFINAL.qxd  11/8/11  2:05 PM  Page 17



Minnesota School of
Barbering
3615 E Lake St
722-1996
minnesotaschoolofbarbering.com

beauty supply

Sally Beauty Supply &
Equipment
2740 Minnehaha Ave S, Ste 120
722-2071

hair & nail salons

A & D Nails
4715 Hiawatha Ave S
724-4252
nailtipsalon.com

Alamane Salon
4100 42nd Ave S
722-2656

All Hair Cuts & Styling
3016 E Lake St
721-0750

Cost Cutters Family Hair Care
2921 26th Ave S
722-7783

Daisy Nails
3015 E Lake St
721-9990

Faissage Skin Therapy
4403 E Lake St
331-1174
emtherapy@yahoo.com

Hair-n-motion
3609 E Lake St
605-4475

Ke Nails
3735 Minnehaha Ave S
729-5904

Kely’s Hair Braiding
2948 36th Ave S
721-0990

Lige’s Beauty Salon
3621 E Lake St
721-0001

Nails For You
3223 E Lake St
721-4061

Nature’s Roots
3750 Minnehaha Ave S
952-846-7668
natures-roots.com

Permanent Solutions
3740 Minnehaha Ave S
729-7530
permanentsolutionssalon.com

Ready 2 Kut
4020 Minnehaha Ave S
724-1657

Riverstone Salon Spa
3347 42nd Ave S
721-1518
riverstonesalonspa.com

Unique Kreations Salon
4101 42nd Ave S
729-1215
uniquekreationssalon@yahoo.com

Universal Hair Salon LLC
3004 36th Ave S
721-2251

tattoos

555 Studios
3965 Minnehaha Ave S
722-5053
555studiosmpls.com

Leviticus Tattoo
4109 E Lake St
729-1475
leviticustattoo.com

HEALTH &
WELLNESS
chiropractors

Dr. Kim Swinehart,
Chiropractor
3704 E 34th St
722-1070

HAIR & BEAUTY / HEALTH & WELLNESS18 ★ Denotes LBA MEMBER

2012 LBA DirecFINAL_2012 LBA DirecFINAL.qxd  11/8/11  2:05 PM  Page 18



Emanata Chiropractic Inc
3821 42nd Ave S
354-3133
emanatachiropractic.com

Healthy Living Chiropractic
3940 Minnehaha Ave S
259-7255
healthylivingchiro@yahoo.com

River Parkway Chiropractic
4717 Hiawatha Ave S
721-2146
riverpkwy@hotmail.com

Riverview Chiropractic
4103 E Lake St
724-8866

★ SHOFF CHIROPRACTIC
2621 E Lake St
722-8554
michael_shoff@yahoo.com

Susan E Dickey, Chiropractor
4143 Minnehaha Ave S
824-4163
sedickey@earthlink.net

Twin Cities Chiropractic &
Nutrition
3357 36th Ave S
240-7133
chiroandnutrition.com

dentists

Family Dental Care of South
Mpls., P.A.
3152 Minnehaha Ave S
728-8888

★ JAKUBAS DENTAL OFFICE
4721 Hiawatha Ave S
721-3012
jakubasdental.com

★ LONGFELLOW FAMILY
DENTISTRY, S. J. TERVOLA,
DDS
3624 E Lake St
729-2361
stephen@lfdds.net

★ TERRY D. BONGARD, DDS, PA
3620 E 41st St
729-3244

★ THOMAS D. BRUSS, DDS, PA
4201 Minnehaha Ave S
721-2833

★ WEST RIVER DENTAL CARE
4103 E Lake St
721-2424
westriverdentalcare.com

exercise & fitness

Curves
5007 34th Ave S
721-6008

Feminist Eclectic Martial Arts
(FEMA)
3010 Minnehaha Ave S
729-7233
femamartialarts.org

★ N2LIVING
3260 Minnehaha Ave S
767-0240
n2livingstrong.com

★ Denotes LBA MEMBER 19HEALTH & WELLNESS

2012 LBA DirecFINAL_2012 LBA DirecFINAL.qxd  11/8/11  2:05 PM  Page 19



2012 LBA DirecFINAL_2012 LBA DirecFINAL.qxd  11/8/11  2:05 PM  Page 20



Snap Fitness
3820 E 46th St
729-9562
snapfitness.com

YWCA Midtown
2121 E Lake St
215-4333
ywcampls.org

healing body work

Attentive Healing Arts - 
Ortho Bionomy
3224 31st Ave S
729-6154

Body Repair Shiatsu &
Massage Therapy
4147 Minnehaha Ave S
722-5182
ineedbodyrepair.com

Full Circle Acupuncture Inc
4161 Minnehaha Ave S
432-6083

Heron Moon Shiatsu
4141 1/2 Minnehaha Ave S
651-216-0029

Marilyn Kales
Massage Therapy & Reiki
722-6677

Rebecca Smith Massage
Therapy
3700 E 34th St
418-2411

Revolution Bodyworks
3732 42nd Ave S
723-6242
revolutionbodyworks.com

Room 3 Massage & Bodywork
4161 Minnehaha Ave S
651-455-8840
226-0478 

Sally Cassellius Massage
Therapy
4143 Minnehaha Ave S
296-5192
sallyshands.com

Sarah Gehin Acupuncture
4143 Minnehaha Ave S
651-325-7913

Shiatsu Bodywork
3700 E 34th St
203-2098

Stone Pointe Shiatsu, LLC
4161 Minnehaha Ave S
729-4782
asianbodyworkmn.org

Susan Raffo Craniosacral
Massage
4143 Minnehaha Ave S
245-4056

The Medicine Tree
3700 E 34th St
720-1184

★ Denotes LBA MEMBER 21HEALTH & WELLNESS

2012 LBA DirecFINAL_2012 LBA DirecFINAL.qxd  11/8/11  2:05 PM  Page 21



health care

Aspen Medical Group 
Medical Clinic
3024 Snelling Ave S
728-1800

Fairview Hiawatha Clinic &
Pharmacy
3809 42nd Ave S
721-6261

Hennepin Family Care - 
East Lake Clinic
2700 E Lake St, Ste 1100
873-8100

River Lake Clinic
4323 E Lake St
722-1003
riverlakeclinic.com

Riverpath Clinic
3357 36th Ave S
721-1658
riverpathclinic.com

home health care

Diamond Home Health Care
2740 Minnehaha Ave S, Ste 146
724-4254

Gargaar Home Care
2700 E Lake St, Ste 2100
721-4723

Kaal Home Healthcare, Inc
2700 E 28th St, Ste 170
872-1950
kaalhomehealthcare.com

Metro Home Health Care
Services, Inc.
3438 Snelling Ave S
871-6773
metrohomehealthcareservices.com

medical equipment

★ APA MEDICAL EQUIPMENT
3115 E 38th St
722-9000
apamedical.com

Lifeline Incorporated
3510 E 28th St
729-1888
support@lifelinei.com

meditation & yoga

Minnehaha Yoga Studio
4141 Minnehaha Ave S
729-8387
minnehahayoga.com

★ SEEDS OF MINDFULNESS
3706 E 34th St
343-1623
seedsofmindfulness.com

Tree of Life Yoga
3857 36th Ave S
616-9793
tolifeyoga.com

optical & hearing

Glasses for Everyone
709-1679

Sonus Hearing Care
Professionals
4723 Hiawatha Ave S
721-6338
sonus.com

psychologists

Youth & Family Center
4405 E Lake St
722-9612

rehabilitation

Comprehensive Rehab
Centers of Minnesota
2703 E Lake St
367-4030

Rebound Physical Therapy
2700 E Lake St, Ste 2450
436-0777

★ THE FIX STUDIO
3725 Minnehaha Ave S
220-0215
thefixstudio.com

HEALTH & WELLNESS22 ★ Denotes LBA MEMBER

2012 LBA DirecFINAL_2012 LBA DirecFINAL.qxd  11/8/11  2:05 PM  Page 22



HOME
MAINTENANCE/
IMPROVEMENT
building supplies

Hiawatha Lumber Company
3233 E 40th St
729-2358

Natural Built Home
4020 Minnehaha Ave S
605-7999
naturalbuilthome.com

★ WESTERN ROOFING SUPPLY
2727 26th Ave S
729-7353
westernroofingsupply.com

cleaning

American Rug Laundry Inc.
4222 E Lake St
721-3333
americanruglaundry.com

HouseCare Extraordinaire
3712 47th Ave S
724-2664

KMS Duct Cleaning
3648 Snelling Ave S
822-6677

Orb Upholstery & Carpet
Cleaning
3235 41st Ave S
721-5105

Paul’s Cleaning
4016 43rd Ave S
722-6476

PCC Carpet & Upholstery
Cleaning
4553 34th Avenue S
670-0075
prettycleancleaners.com

We Clean Green
4424 47th Ave S
721-4940
wecleangreen.net

contractors

A & A Millwork Custom Doors
& Windows
3320 E 41st St
721-1111
aamillwork.com

A & M Disaster Services
3010 E Lake St
722-0137

A-Action Builders & Painters
3342 Minnehaha Ave S
724-8819

★ AFFORDABLE ENERGY
SOLUTIONS
3535 E Lake St
724-8977
affordableenergysolutions.com

AnsaFone of Minnesota
3516 E Lake St
721-6481

★ Denotes LBA MEMBER 23HOME MAINTENANCE/IMPROVEMENT

2012 LBA DirecFINAL_2012 LBA DirecFINAL.qxd  11/8/11  2:05 PM  Page 23



★ APPLIED ENERGY
INNOVATIONS
4357 Minnehaha Ave S
532-0384
appliedenergyinnovations.org

Barr Web Plumbing, Inc
3530 E 28th St
872-0202
prestobath.com

★ BLUE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
P.O. Box 6630
396-0933
blueconstructioninc.com

Brownsmith Restoration
4023 E Lake St
651-324-6211
brownsmithrestoration.com

Dave’s Concrete
3604 Minnehaha Ave S
721-4167

Gardner Construction
14163 Shadybeach Trail NE
860-6335

Harmsen & Oberg
Construction
721-3793
harmsenoberg.com

Hugo’s Site-Mix Concrete
3326 37th Ave S
709-4722

Ken’s Roofing Company
3600 Minnehaha Ave S
721-6705

McDowell Remodeling
Company
3557 36th Ave S
722-6228

Midland Heating & Air
Conditioning
413 W 60th St
869-3213

Midwest Window & Siding
3739 Minnehaha Ave S
721-5333
midwestwindowsidingco.com

Mike Mohs Construction Co
3414 Snelling Ave S
721-1107
mikemohsco.biz

Mill City Electric
2714 E 33rd St
724-4900

Minnesota Green Team LLC
3218 37th Ave S
481-5174
MNgreenteam.com

★ NELSON CONTRACTORS,
INC
4165 Minnehaha Ave S
724-9500
nelsonelectricinc.com

★ NELSON ELECTRIC
4165 Minnehaha Ave S
724-9500
nelsonelectricinc.com

Oh Beautiful!
201-3936
mdraze@comcast.net

R & T Cement
3326 37th Ave S
721-5291
randtcement@yahoo.com

R P Vogel
3940 Minnehaha Ave S
729-6653
rpvogel.com

★ R R R CONSTRUCTION
3641 47th Avenue S
836-1884
rrrconstruction.com

Roy Dalbec & Son Roofing Co.
4224 Dight Ave S
722-0062

Substad Plumbing
3520 46th Ave S
724-1342

★ SUSTAINMAX, LLC
3905 Clinton Ave
822-8529
sustainmax.com

HOME MAINTENANCE/IMPROVEMENT24 ★ Denotes LBA MEMBER

2012 LBA DirecFINAL_2012 LBA DirecFINAL.qxd  11/8/11  2:05 PM  Page 24



Home

2012 LBA DirecFINAL_2012 LBA DirecFINAL.qxd  11/8/11  2:05 PM  Page 25



T. Schaub Painting
3312 34th Avenue S
651-270-1742

Team Mechanical
3508 Snelling Ave S
729-5646

garden/landscape/tree

A-Tree Service, Inc.
4443 Hiawatha Ave S
724-6045
atreeservices.com

Flair Fountains
4501 Hiawatha Ave S
724-3655
flairfountains.com

Giving Tree Gardens
4549 41st Ave S
227-0115
givingtreegardens.com

Joe Ripplinger Lawn Care
722-8608

Minnehaha Falls Nursery &
Landscaping
4461 Minnehaha Ave S
724-5453
minnehahafallslandscape.com

★ MOTHER EARTH GARDENS
3738 42nd Ave S
724-2296
motherearthgarden.com

Sanford Job Corps
668-4918
nicholas.cross@mpls.k12.mn.us

★ WORRY FREE LAWN CARE
2912 E 27th St
729-6610
worryfreelawn@comcast.net

HOME MAINTENANCE/IMPROVEMENT26 ★ Denotes LBA MEMBER

2012 LBA DirecFINAL_2012 LBA DirecFINAL.qxd  11/8/11  2:05 PM  Page 26



hardware

Falls Hardware
4008 Minnehaha Ave S
724-2441
fallshardware@hotmail.com

Frattallone’s Ace Hardware
3915 E Lake St
238-1100
frattallones.com

Hudson Hardware
2900 E 42nd St
722-8602

Riverlake True Value
Hardware
3605 E Lake St
724-9202

home inspection

Capstone Home Inspection
3153  32nd Avenue S
423-2422
capstoneinspection.com

interior design & 
architects

Strapko Pahl Ltd
4157 Minnehaha Ave S
729-4112
strapko.com

iron work

N.C. Shegstad & Sons
Ornamental Ironworks
3604 Minnehaha Ave S
721-4167

rental equipment

★ HIAWATHA REDDY RENTS
4411 Hiawatha Ave S
722-9516
reddyrents.com

upholstery

Miller Upholstering
3614 E Lake St
729-1841
millerupholstering.com

woodworking

Forage Modern Workshop
4023 E Lake St
503-313-3014
rebekah@foragemodernworkshop.com

Lanners Woodworks
3530 E 28th St
616-6579
lannerswoodworks.com

Prairie Woodworking
3537 E Lake St
724-6805
prairie-woodworking.com

SA Woodwork
3224 Snelling Ave S
991-3701
sawoodwork.com

PETS & VETS
grooming

Furry Details Dog Grooming
4418 42nd Ave S
721-7667
furrydetails.com

pet supplies

Pet Supplies Plus
4751 Hiawatha Ave S
729-1121

Solid Gold Northland 
Health Products for Pets
3830 Dight Ave S
729-7748
solidgoldnorthland.com

Raws for Paws
Division of Swanson Meats
721-4411
rawsforpaws.com

veterinarians

★ EAST LAKE ANIMAL CLINIC
4104 E Lake St
729-2374
eastlakeanimalclinic.com

PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES
advertising & signs

Adprint Screenprinting
4010 E Lake St
722-0253
adprint@skypoint.com

Awards of America Inc.
3408 E Lake St
721-2025
awardsofamericamn.com

Big Print Inc
4439 Hiawatha Ave S
331-9797
herb@bigprintinc.com

Century Promotional
Advertising
2727 26th Ave S
721-4486
centurypromo.net

Kaufman Sign Company
2714 E 33rd St
788-6828

River City Buttons
3745 Minnehaha Ave S
703-6157
rivercitybuttons.com

Schubert & Hoey Outdoor
Advertising
2747 26th Ave S
722-2525

antique/art appraisal

Personal Property Solutions
729-5910
personalpropertysolutions.net

attorneys

Dan Cooke, Attorney at Law
3700 E 34th St, Ste 3
721-0230
dclegal@visi.com

Elder Legal Services
3960 Minnehaha Ave S
760-1212
mrwill.com

X ★ Denotes LBA MEMBER 27HOME MAINTENANCE / PETS & VETS / PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

2012 LBA DirecFINAL_2012 LBA DirecFINAL.qxd  11/8/11  2:05 PM  Page 27



★ KENNEDY LAW GROUP
4103 E Lake St
728-8080
lakestreetlaw.com

Lundeen Law Offices
3960 Minnehaha Ave S
722-4100
lundeenlaw.org

Mark Gray Family Law
3960 Minnehaha Ave S
724-3075
mgray51@gmail.com

★ MICHAEL CAIN, LLC
4103 E Lake St
651-492-4272
michaelcainlaw.com

Research Attorneys, Inc
3954 Minnehaha Ave S
870-9666
researchattorneys.com

Wilson Law Group
3019 Minnehaha Ave S
436-7100

audio/video production

AVS
2820 E 33rd St
861-4686
avs-inc.com

First Person Productions
3123 E Lake St
721-6631, x222
migizi.org

Lucky Productions
Film & Video production
722-2400
luckyproductions.com

Slamhammer Audio
3218 Snelling Ave S
724-5395
slamhammeraudio.com

funeral homes

Bradshaw Funeral &
Cremation Services
3131 Minnehaha Ave S
724-3621
bradshawfuneral.com

graphic design & 
printing

Elizabeth Clark Design
3136 42nd Ave S
721-5772
eclark@skybluebox.com

Infinite Graphics Inc
4611 E Lake St
728-1323
igi.com

Lecy Design
3018  E 28th St
722-1626
lecydesign.com

Susan Reed Design
724-4440
srdesign@visi.com

★ VISUAL EXPRESSIONS
4009 Minnehaha Ave S
729-1649
printatve.com

Wendy Danko Graphic Arts
3331 41st Ave S
722-6604
wendydanko.com

mailing & supplies

Post Plus
2740 Minnehaha Ave S, Ste 130
724-4482

photographers

H. Larson Studios Inc.
4359 Minnehaha Ave S
729-1375
hlarsonphoto.com

Sandhill Photography
2721 39th Ave S
722-5579
sandhillphotography.net

translation services

★ PROFESSIONAL
INTERPRETING
4428 46th Ave S
722-3337
prointerpreting.com

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES28 ★ Denotes LBA MEMBER

2012 LBA DirecFINAL_2012 LBA DirecFINAL.qxd  11/8/11  2:05 PM  Page 28



travel

Donovan’s Travel Service
4141 Minnehaha Ave S
729-8385

web services

ei2 Web Consulting LLC
4537 45th Ave S
605-1242
ei2.com

★ SPACE2BURN NEW MEDIA
4145 Minnehaha Ave S
239-7931
space2burn.com

writing, editing

★ KATHRYN L. NELSON,
WRITER
4712 Coffey Lane
721-1331
klnelson.net

REAL ESTATE
housing

★ BECKETWOOD
COOPERATIVE
4300 W River Pkwy
746-1004
becketwood.com

Hiawatha Commons
2740 Minnehaha Ave S, Ste 150
721-6256
hiawathacommons@aol.com

Hiawatha Flats Apartments
3626 E 43th St
722-9500
hiawathaflats.com

Oaks Hiawatha Station
Apartments
4540 Snelling Ave S
722-4600

Providence Place
3720 23rd Ave S
724-5495

Simmons Manor Apartments
3800 Minnehaha Ave S
724-8832

The Waters of Minnehaha
2249 E 38th St
238-0010
thewatersofminnehaha.com

Trinity High Rise Apartments
2800 E 31st St
721-2252

Trinity on Lake
2805 E Lake St
722-2252

West River Commons
4610 E Lake St
721-7711
westrivercommons.com

realtors/property 
managers

Anderson Realty
4023 E Lake St
651-324-6211
andersonrealtymn.com

Coldwell Banker Burnet 
Jay Anderson
5516 Lyndale Ave S
728-8828

★ CYNTHIA FROST, 
BRIDGE REALTY
P.O. Box 3698
460-1260
midtown-homes.com

★ FLOURISH REALTY LLC
408-0233
flourishrealty.net

★ HILLCREST DEVELOPMENT,
LLLP
2424 Kennedy St NE
371-0123
hillcrestdevelopment.com

★ HOWARD REALTY INC
608-253-9661
howard.realty@charter.net

Innovative Properties, LLC
4139 Hiawatha Ave S
922-7925
mnrenter.com

★ RE/MAX RESULTS
Amy Ruzick & Kay T. Johnson
651-492-1044
NoPlaceLikeHome.info

Realty House - Karen
Nestingen
836-1882
knestingen@earthlink.net

Ritzman Realty, Inc
3911 Minnehaha Ave S
377-3806
ritzmanrealty.com

RETAIL & GIFTS
consignment

TNT This ‘n’ That
3869 Minnehaha Ave S
767-4440
tntthisnthat@gmail.com

electronics

East Lake TV
3543 E Lake St
722-8085

ICC Wireless
2927 26th Ave S
722-2088

Radio Shack
2868 26th Ave S
729-7979
radioshack.com

florists

38th Street Flowers
3764 Minnehaha Ave S
724-8484

★ SODERBERG’S FLORAL &
GIFT
3305 E Lake St
724-3606
soderbergsfloralandgift.com

pawn shops

Cash ‘N’ Pawn
2726 E Lake St
722-8232

★ Denotes LBA MEMBER 29PROFESSIONAL SERVICES / REAL ESTATE / RETAIL & GIFTS

2012 LBA DirecFINAL_2012 LBA DirecFINAL.qxd  11/8/11  2:05 PM  Page 29



RETAIL & GIFTS / STORAGE / TRANSPORTATION30 ★ Denotes LBA MEMBER

pharmacy

Walgreens
3207 E Lake St
721-4114
walgreens.com

Walgreens
4547 Hiawatha Ave S
722-4249
walgreens.com

retail

Target
2500 E Lake St
721-5701
target.com

specialty retail

★ CORAZON, INC
4646 E Lake St
276-0198
corazononline.com

Dollar Tree
Minnehaha Mall
724-0014

GM Tobacco
2929 26th Ave S
728-8085

Ingebretsen’s
1601 E Lake St
729-9333
ingebretsens.com

Lake Street Oils and Gifts
2933 E Lake St
728-7865
lakestreetoils.com

★ NORTHERN SUN
MERCHANDISING
2916 E Lake St
729-2001
northernsun.com

Paris Antiques
3721 Minnehaha Ave S
729-3110
parisantiquesandgifts.com

Shirley’s Creative 
Re-creations
860-9164

Urban Cottage
3911 Minnehaha Ave S
721-7955
urbancottage.biz

STORAGE
MPLS Storage
3138 Snelling Ave S
490-4945
mplsstorage.com

Public Storage
3245 Hiawatha Ave S
253-2237
publicstorage.com

Simply Self Storage
4325 Hiawatha Ave S
721-7777
simplyss.com

Simply Self Storage
3601 Hiawatha Ave S
722-1111
simplyss.com

TRANSPORTATION
delivery & couriers

Number 1 Couriers
3867 Minnehaha Ave S
952-915-1111

Star Trucking
4636 42nd Ave S
729-3119
startruckingtwincities.com

taxi, limo & rentals

Budget Rental
3355 Hiawatha Ave S
721-1838
budgettruck.com

Premier Transportation
4225 Hiawatha Ave S
331-7433
premiertrans.com

Rainbow Taxi Corp.
3736 Minnehaha Ave S
332-1615

2012 LBA DirecFINAL_2012 LBA DirecFINAL.qxd  11/8/11  2:05 PM  Page 30



1st Cup Cafe ...........................................................15
1st Free Methodist ..................................................10
38th Street Flowers ................................................29
555 Studios ............................................................18
7-SIGMA ...................................................................9
A & A Millwork Custom Doors & Windows ...............23
A & D Nails .............................................................18
A & M Disaster Services .........................................23
A-Action Builders & Painters ...................................23
A-C Auto Clean-Up ....................................................6
A-Tree Service, Inc. .................................................26
AA Affordable Insurance ..........................................14
ABCO Concrete Products Inc. ....................................9
Ace Check Cashing .................................................14
Acme Foundry Company ...........................................9
Action Financial Group ............................................14
Adprint Screenprinting ............................................27
Affordable Energy Solutions ....................................23
African Health Action Corp ......................................11
Al-Qudus Halal Market ............................................15
Alamane Salon ........................................................18
Alexander’s Import Auto Repair .................................6
All Hair Cuts & Styling .............................................18
Allstate Insurance ...................................................14
Always Available Towing ...........................................8
American Legion V.L. Giantvalley Post .....................16
American Rug Laundry Inc. .....................................23
Amsoil Synthetic Lubricants ......................................6
Anderson Realty ......................................................29
Andrea Stern, Harpist ................................................4
Anne Sullivan Communication Center .....................12
AnsaFone of Minnesota ...........................................23
APA Medical Equipment ..........................................22
Applied Energy Innovations .....................................24
Arby’s Restaurant ....................................................15
Aspen Medical Group  Medical Clinic ......................22
Attentive Healing Arts -  Ortho Bionomy ..................21
Auto Mart ..................................................................7
AutoMex Collision Repair ..........................................6
AVS .........................................................................28
Awards of America Inc. ...........................................27
B & B Auto Repair, Inc Taller Mecanico ......................6
BALLAREteatro Dance Theatre ..................................4
Barr Web Plumbing, Inc ...........................................24
Becketwood Cooperative .........................................29
Best Body Shop ........................................................6
Bethany Lutheran Church .......................................10
Bethlehem Child Care Center ..................................10
Bethlehem Covenant Church ...................................10
Bev’s ABC Daycare ..................................................10
Big Bell Ice Cream Inc. ............................................17
Big Print Inc ............................................................27
Blue Construction, Inc. ............................................24
Blue Door Longfellow ..............................................16
Blue Moon Coffee Cafe ...........................................15
Bob Kennedy Motors .................................................7
Body Repair Shiatsu & Massage Therapy ................21
Bohlander Arts Gallery 36 .........................................4
Boker’s, Inc. ..............................................................9
Bracket Park ...........................................................12
Bradshaw Funeral & Cremation Services ................28
Bread of Life Lutheran Church for the Deaf .............10
Bridgeman’s Embers America .................................16
Bright Prospects Co-Op Preschool ..........................10
Broadway Alternative School ...................................12
Brownsmith Restoration ..........................................24
Brunner, Bunin & Associates ...................................14
Budget Rental .........................................................30
Burger King .............................................................15
Capstone Home Inspection ......................................27
Car X ........................................................................6
Cash ‘N’ Pawn ........................................................29
Cash Well Inc. .........................................................14
Catholic Views Broadcast - Channel 19 .....................5
Cedar Towing & Auction, Inc. .....................................8
Centre for Asians & Pacific Islanders (CAPI) .............11
Century Promotional Advertising .............................27
Chemstar Products ...................................................9
China Wok ..............................................................16
Christ Church Lutheran ...........................................10
CLG Enterprises ........................................................9

Close to My Heart Independent Consultant ................4
Coldwell Banker Burnet  Real Estate .......................29
Communications Workers of America Local 7200 ...12
Community Celebration of Place ...............................4
Comprehensive Rehab Centers of Minnesota ..........22
Corazon, Inc ............................................................30
Cost Cutters Family Hair Care .................................18
Crosstown Sweeping Corp. .......................................9
Crystal Garden ........................................................16
Cub Foods ...............................................................16
Curves ....................................................................19
Cynthia Frost,  Bridge Realty ...................................29
D & Z Auto Sales .......................................................7
Dairy Queen ............................................................15
Daisy Nails ..............................................................18
Dan Cheung Insurance Agency ................................14
Dan Cooke, Attorney at Law ....................................27
Danish American Center .........................................11
Dave’s Concrete ......................................................24
Deals N Discounts .....................................................8
Denny’s ...................................................................16
Devine Sax Musician Lessons ...................................4
Diamond Home Health Care ....................................22
Dock 6 Pottery ..........................................................4
Dollar Tree ..............................................................30
Domino’s Pizza .......................................................15
Don’s Leather Cleaning .............................................8
Donovan’s Travel Service ........................................29
Dowling Urban Environmental .................................12
Dr. Kim Swinehart, Chiropractor ..............................18
Dragon City Cafe .....................................................16
Dunn Bros. Coffee ...................................................15
DVG Fine Arts & Framing, LLC ...................................4
East Lake Animal Clinic ...........................................27
East Lake Liquor Store ............................................16
East Lake Public Library .........................................12
East Lake TV ...........................................................29
Ebenezer Seventh-Day Adventist Fellowship ...........10
Edward Jones - Chad McCoy ..................................14
ei2 Web Consulting LLC ..........................................29
El Norteño Market & Deli .........................................16
El Nuevo Rodeo .......................................................16
Elder Legal Services ...............................................27
Electra-Tune Import Autos .........................................6
Elite Cleaners & Launderers ......................................8
Elizabeth Clark Design ............................................28
Emanata Chiropractic Inc ........................................19
Epworth United Methodist Church ...........................10
Errant Gear ...............................................................8
Ethiopian Orthodox Church ......................................10
Excellent Childcare Center ......................................10
Fairview Hiawatha Clinic & Pharmacy .....................22
Faissage Skin Therapy ............................................18
Falls Hardware ........................................................27
Falls Liquor .............................................................16
Family Dental Care of South Mpls., P.A. ...................19
Family Partnership ..................................................11
Fast Eddie’s Pizza ...................................................15
Feminist Eclectic Martial Arts (FEMA) ......................19
FireRoast Mountain Cafe .........................................15
First Church of God .................................................10
First Person Productions .........................................28
Flair Fountains ........................................................26
Floating World Cafe .................................................16
Flourish Realty LLC .................................................29
Floyd’s Auto Service ..................................................6
Forage Modern Workshop .......................................27
Frameworks ..............................................................4
Frattallone’s Ace Hardware .....................................27
Full Circle Acupuncture Inc ......................................21
Furry Details Dog Grooming ....................................27
Gandhi Mahal ..........................................................16
Gardner Construction ..............................................24
Gargaar Home Care ................................................22
Geller Auto Repair, Inc. ..............................................7
General Mills Grain Elevators ....................................9
Giving Tree Gardens ................................................26
Glaciers Cafe ..........................................................17
Glass Endeavors .......................................................5
Glasses for Everyone ..............................................22
GM Tobacco ............................................................30

Greater Hope ..........................................................10
Greg’s Automotive Service ........................................7
Guaranty Bank ........................................................14
Guitar Rodeo .............................................................5
H. Larson Studios Inc. .............................................28
Hair-n-motion .........................................................18
Harmsen & Oberg Construction ...............................24
Harriet Brewing .......................................................15
Harriet Brewing Art Gallery ........................................4
Hats by Ella ...............................................................4
Healthy Living Chiropractic .....................................19
Hennepin Family Care -  East Lake Clinic ................22
Heron Moon Shiatsu ...............................................21
Hia-Lake Auto Upholstery ..........................................7
Hiawatha Alterations .................................................8
Hiawatha Auto Repair ...............................................7
Hiawatha Church ....................................................10
Hiawatha Commons ................................................29
Hiawatha Community School ..................................12
Hiawatha Flats Apartments .....................................29
Hiawatha Lumber Company ....................................23
Hiawatha Pizza .......................................................17
Hiawatha Reddy Rents ............................................27
Hiawatha School Park .............................................12
Hillcrest Development, LLLP ....................................29
Holiday Station Store ................................................8
Holy Trinity Lutheran Church ...................................10
Honda Town ..............................................................8
Hop Wong ...............................................................17
HouseCare Extraordinaire ........................................23
Howard Realty Inc ...................................................29
Hudson Hardware ...................................................27
Hugo’s Site-Mix Concrete ........................................24
Hymie’s Vintage Records ...........................................5
ICC Wireless ............................................................29
Industrial Arts Diamond Horseshoe .........................17
Industrial Plastics, Inc. ..............................................9
Industrial Workers of the World ...............................12
Infinite Graphics Inc ................................................28
Ingebretsen’s ..........................................................30
Innovative Properties, LLC .......................................29
Italiani’s Family Restaurant .....................................17
IUE-CWA Local 1140 ...............................................12
Jakubas Dental Office .............................................19
Jardin Magico Bilingual Day Care & Preschool ........10
Joe Ripplinger Lawn Care .......................................26
Kaal Home Healthcare, Inc ......................................22
Kam Stratamatic, Inc. ................................................9
Katar River Restaurant & Bakery .............................17
Kathryn L. Nelson, Writer ........................................29
Kaufman Sign Company ..........................................27
Ke Nails ..................................................................18
Keller’s Auto Service .................................................7
Kely’s Hair Braiding .................................................18
Ken Struwe, Ltd., CPA .............................................14
Ken’s Roofing Company ..........................................24
Kennedy Law Group ................................................28
Kennedy Transmission & Brakes ...............................7
KMS Duct Cleaning .................................................23
Kong’s Restaurant ...................................................17
Kristi Adams, Financial Advisor ................................14
La Conexion de las Americas ..................................12
La Oportunidad .......................................................11
Labor Force Specialist, Inc ......................................11
Lack Piano Service ...................................................5
Lake Auto Repair .......................................................7
Lake Street Council .................................................12
Lake Street Dairy Queen .........................................15
Lake Street Oils and Gifts .......................................30
Lanners Woodworks ................................................27
Laughing Waters Studio ............................................4
Laundro Max .............................................................8
League of Longfellow Artists (LoLa) ..........................4
Lecy Design ............................................................28
Leder Bros. Metal Co. ................................................9
Leviticus Tattoo .......................................................18
Liberty Tax Service ..................................................14
Lifeline Incorporated ...............................................22
Lige’s Beauty Salon .................................................18
Little Blue House Daycare .......................................10

31INDEX OF BUSINESS LISTINGS

CONTINUED NEXT PAGE

2012 LBA DirecFINAL_2012 LBA DirecFINAL.qxd  11/8/11  2:05 PM  Page 31



Longfellow Business Association .............................12
Longfellow Community Council ...............................12
Longfellow Family Dentistry, S. J. Tervola, DDS .......19
Longfellow Family Foods .........................................16
Longfellow Grill .......................................................17
Longfellow Laundromat ............................................8
Longfellow Nokomis Messenger .............................12
Longfellow Park/Community Center ........................12
Longfellow United for Youth & Families ...................11
Longfellow/Seward Healthy Seniors ........................11
Lucky Productions ..................................................28
Lundeen Law Offices ..............................................28
LV’s Barber Shop .....................................................17
Marilyn Kales ..........................................................21
Mark Gray Family Law ............................................28
Marshall-Cretin Servicecenter ...................................8
McDonald’s .............................................................15
McDonald’s Liquor ..................................................16
McDowell Remodeling Company .............................24
McIntosh Embossing .................................................9
Merlins Rest Pub .....................................................17
Metro Home Health Care Services, Inc. ...................22
Metro Work Center, Inc. ...........................................11
Michael Cain, LLC ...................................................28
Midland Heating &Air Conditioning ..........................24
Midtown Farmers Market ........................................16
Midwest Full Spectrum Lighting ................................9
Midwest Window & Siding ......................................24
MIGIZI Communications ..........................................11
Migizi Native Academy ............................................12
Mike Mohs Construction Co ....................................24
Mill City Electric ......................................................24
Mill City Music ..........................................................5
Miller Upholstering ..................................................27
Ming’s Palace .........................................................17
Mini Motors ..............................................................7
Minneapolis Fire Department - Station #21 .............12
Minnehaha Academy   ............................................12
Minnehaha Business Services Corp ........................14
Minnehaha Coffee ...................................................15
Minnehaha Communion Lutheran ...........................10
Minnehaha Falls Nursery & Landscaping ................26
Minnehaha Free Space ...........................................12
Minnehaha Lake Wine  & Spirits .............................16
Minnehaha United Church of Christ .........................10
Minnehaha Yoga Studio ...........................................22
Minnesota Green Team LLC ....................................24
Minnesota School of Barbering ...............................18
Minnesota Transitions Charter Schools ....................12
MN Literacy Council Lake Street Learning Center ...11
Mother Earth Gardens .............................................26
Moto Mart .................................................................8
MPLS Storage .........................................................30
N.C. Shegstad & Sons Ornamental Ironworks ..........27
N2Living .................................................................19
Nails For You ...........................................................18
Napa Auto Parts ........................................................6
Natural Built Home ..................................................23
Nature’s Roots ........................................................18
Neighbors for Jim Davnie ........................................12
Nelson Contractors, Inc ...........................................24
Nelson Electric ........................................................24
New Living Way Christian Center ............................10
Northern Sun Merchandising ...................................30
Northwest Graphic Supply Company .........................4
Number 1 Couriers ..................................................30
NW Conference Of The Evangelical Covenant ..........11
O’Reilly Auto Parts ....................................................6
Oaks Hiawatha Station Apartments .........................29
Oh Beautiful! ...........................................................24
Olson Paint & Body ...................................................6
Orb Upholstery & Carpet Cleaning ...........................23
Oxendale’s Market ..................................................16
Papa Murphy’s ........................................................15
Paris Antiques .........................................................30
Parkway Pizza .........................................................17
Patrick’s Cabaret .......................................................5
Paul’s Cleaning .......................................................23
Payless Shoe Source .................................................9
PCC Carpet & Upholstery Cleaning ..........................23
Peace Coffee Cafe ...................................................15
Permanent Solutions ...............................................18
Personal Property Solutions ....................................27

Pet Supplies Plus ....................................................27
Peter McLaughlin ....................................................12
Post Plus .................................................................28
Prairie Woodworking ...............................................27
Precision Tune Auto Care ..........................................7
Premier Transportation ............................................30
Primitive Precision Metalcraft LLC .............................9
Professional Interpreting .........................................28
Providence Place ....................................................29
Public Storage ........................................................30
Queens Grill Café ....................................................17
R & R Automotive ......................................................7
R & T Cement .........................................................24
R P Vogel ................................................................24
R R R Construction ..................................................24
R W Auto Sales, Inc. ..................................................7
Radio REY .................................................................5
Radio Shack ............................................................29
Railroad Specialties, Inc. ...........................................9
Rainbow Foods .......................................................16
Rainbow Taxi Corp. .................................................30
Raws for Paws ........................................................27
Re/Max Results .......................................................29
Ready 2 Kut ............................................................18
Realty House - Karen Nestingen ..............................29
Rebecca Smith Massage Therapy ...........................21
Rebound Physical Therapy ......................................22
Redesign, Inc ..........................................................12
Reidy’s Market ........................................................16
Research Attorneys, Inc ...........................................28
Resource Handling ....................................................9
Revolution Bodyworks .............................................21
Ritzman Realty, Inc .................................................29
River City Buttons ...................................................27
River Lake Clinic .....................................................22
River Parkway Chiropractic .....................................19
Riverlake Small Engine & Racing ..............................8
Riverlake True Value Hardware ................................27
Riverpath Clinic .......................................................22
Riverstone Salon Spa ..............................................18
Riverview Cafe ........................................................15
Riverview Chiropractic ............................................19
Riverview Theater .....................................................5
Riverview Wine Bar .................................................17
RLM Art Studio ..........................................................4
Robert Clough Piano Service .....................................5
Ron’s Auto ................................................................7
Room 3 Massage & Bodywork ................................21
Roosevelt High School ............................................12
Roy Dalbec & Son Roofing Co. ................................24
Roy’s Repair ..............................................................8
SA Woodwork .........................................................27
Saigon Garage ..........................................................7
Sally Beauty Supply & Equipment ...........................18
Sally Cassellius Massage Therapy ...........................21
Sandberg’s Import Repair ..........................................7
Sandhill Photography ..............................................28
Sanford Job Corps ..................................................26
Sanford Middle School ............................................14
Sarah Gehin Acupuncture ........................................21
Schooner Tavern .....................................................17
Schubert & Hoey Outdoor Advertising .....................27
Sea Salt at Minnehaha Falls ....................................17
Seeds of Mindfulness ..............................................22
Selam Coffee Shop .................................................15
Seward Co-op Grocery & Deli .................................16
Shiatsu Bodywork ...................................................21
Shirley’s Creative  Re-creations ..............................30
Shoff Chiropractic ...................................................19
Shower of Blessings Church ...................................11
Simmons Manor Apartments ...................................29
Simply Self Storage ................................................30
Slamhammer Audio .................................................28
Snap Fitness ...........................................................21
Soderberg’s Floral & Gift .........................................29
Solid Gold Northland  Health Products for Pets ........27
Sonus Hearing Care Professionals ...........................22
Sosa Foods .............................................................16
South Central Imports ...............................................7
South High School ..................................................14
Space2Burn New Media ..........................................29
St Albert the Great Church ......................................11
St Helena Catholic School .......................................14

St. Helena Catholic Church ......................................11
St. James AME Church ............................................11
St. Peder’s Evangelical Lutheran .............................11
Star Trucking ..........................................................30
Starr Automotive .......................................................7
Stone Pointe Shiatsu, LLC .......................................21
Strapko Pahl Ltd .....................................................27
Substad Plumbing ...................................................24
Subway ...................................................................15
Suds America ............................................................8
Super Grand Buffet .................................................17
Super USA ..............................................................16
SuperAmerica ...........................................................8
Susan E Dickey, Chiropractor ..................................19
Susan Raffo Craniosacral Massage .........................21
Susan Reed Design .................................................28
SustainMax, LLC .....................................................24
T’s Place .................................................................17
T. Schaub Painting ..................................................26
Tapestry Folkdance Center ........................................4
Target .....................................................................30
Tax and Accounting .................................................14
Taylor’s Star 1 Auto ...................................................7
TC Wash ...................................................................6
TCF Lake Street Cub ...............................................14
TCF National Bank ..................................................14
Team Mechanical ....................................................26
Terry D. Bongard, DDS, PA ......................................19
The Craftsman Restaurant & Bar .............................17
The Fix Studio .........................................................22
The Glass Woodsman Studio .....................................5
The Green Institute .................................................12
The Hub Bike Co-op ..................................................8
The Medicine Tree ...................................................21
The Pink Closet .........................................................8
The Rail Station Bar  & Grill ....................................17
The Waters of Minnehaha .......................................29
Third Precinct Police Station ...................................12
Thomas D. Bruss, DDS, PA ......................................19
Tires Plus ..................................................................8
TNT This ‘n’ That .....................................................29
to New York ..............................................................8
Tony’s Collision Repair ..............................................6
Tool Warehouse .........................................................9
Top Gear Autoworks ..................................................7
Tree of Life Yoga .....................................................22
Trinity Apostolic Faith ..............................................11
Trinity High Rise Apartments ...................................29
Trinity on Lake ........................................................29
Trotter’s Cafe ..........................................................17
Trylon Cinema ...........................................................5
Turtle Bread ............................................................17
Twin Cities Chiropractic & Nutrition .........................19
Twin City Laundry .....................................................8
U S Bank .................................................................14
U. S. Cleaners ...........................................................8
Unique Kreations Salon ...........................................18
United States Postal Service ...................................12
Universal Hair Salon LLC .........................................18
Urban Cottage .........................................................30
Vi Runquist Art Studio ...............................................4
Victory Christian Center Church ..............................11
Video Lease ..............................................................5
Viking Village Cleaners ..............................................8
Vintint Studio ............................................................4
Visual Expressions ..................................................28
Volunteers of America .............................................11
Walgreens ...............................................................30
Wash Me Car Wash ...................................................6
We Clean Green ......................................................23
Wendy Danko Graphic Arts ......................................28
Wendy’s ..................................................................15
West River Commons ..............................................29
West River Dental Care ...........................................19
Western Roofing Supply ..........................................23
White Castle ...........................................................15
Wilson Law Group ...................................................28
Working America .....................................................12
Worry Free Lawn Care ............................................26
XYandZ Gallery ..........................................................4
Youth & Family Center .............................................22
YWCA Midtown .......................................................21
Zorongo Flamenco Dance Theatre & School ..............4

2012 LBA DirecFINAL_2012 LBA DirecFINAL.qxd  11/8/11  2:05 PM  Page 32



2012LBADirectoryCover_Layout 1  11/10/11  9:18 AM  Page 3



LongfellowLongfellow
BUSINESS

DIRECTORY

2012

• Phone numbers, street addresses and websites of local businessees • Listings of local parks, schools, libraries and churches • How to contact city officials and police precincts

2012LBADirectoryCover_Layout 1  11/10/11  9:18 AM  Page 1



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Gray Gamma 2.2)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.3
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends false
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams true
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize false
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments false
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage false
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo false
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings false
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts false
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Remove
  /UCRandBGInfo /Remove
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile (None)
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
    /Arial-Black
    /Arial-BlackItalic
    /Arial-BoldItalicMT
    /Arial-BoldMT
    /Arial-ItalicMT
    /ArialMT
    /ArialNarrow
    /ArialNarrow-Bold
    /ArialNarrow-BoldItalic
    /ArialNarrow-Italic
    /ArialUnicodeMS
    /CenturyGothic
    /CenturyGothic-Bold
    /CenturyGothic-BoldItalic
    /CenturyGothic-Italic
    /CourierNewPS-BoldItalicMT
    /CourierNewPS-BoldMT
    /CourierNewPS-ItalicMT
    /CourierNewPSMT
    /Georgia
    /Georgia-Bold
    /Georgia-BoldItalic
    /Georgia-Italic
    /Impact
    /LucidaConsole
    /Tahoma
    /Tahoma-Bold
    /TimesNewRomanMT-ExtraBold
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-ItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPSMT
    /Trebuchet-BoldItalic
    /TrebuchetMS
    /TrebuchetMS-Bold
    /TrebuchetMS-Italic
    /Verdana
    /Verdana-Bold
    /Verdana-BoldItalic
    /Verdana-Italic
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 150
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.00000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 150
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.00000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.00000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e55464e1a65876863768467e5770b548c62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc666e901a554652d965874ef6768467e5770b548c52175370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA (Utilizzare queste impostazioni per creare documenti Adobe PDF adatti per visualizzare e stampare documenti aziendali in modo affidabile. I documenti PDF creati possono essere aperti con Acrobat e Adobe Reader 5.0 e versioni successive.)
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020be44c988b2c8c2a40020bb38c11cb97c0020c548c815c801c73cb85c0020bcf4ace00020c778c1c4d558b2940020b3700020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken waarmee zakelijke documenten betrouwbaar kunnen worden weergegeven en afgedrukt. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents suitable for reliable viewing and printing of business documents.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




